504704607 12/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751329

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICROSEMI STORAGE	SOLUTIO	DNS (U.S.), INC.	01/09/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MICROSEMI SOLUTIONS (U.S.), INC.				
	ONE ENTERPRISE			
	ALISO VIEJO			
	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92656			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1571		5718460		
	ľ			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		613)787-3558		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone: 613-2		237-5160		
		shuart@blg.com	C C	
•		IDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP		
		00 QUEEN STREET		
		UITE 1300		
Address Line 4:	C	TTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PAT 84331-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN SHUART	ERIN SHUART	
SIGNATURE:		/Erin Shuart/	/Erin Shuart/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/27/2017		
Total Attachments: 2 source=PAT_84331-2_MS source=PAT 84331-2_MS		C_TO_MS_US_INC#page1.tif		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MICROSEMI STORAGE SOLUTIONS (U.S.), INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MICROSEMI STORAGE SOLUTIONS (U.S.), INC." TO "MICROSEMI SOLUTIONS (U.S.), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 2:42 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3094341 8100 SR# 20170325302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1 Status Summer at State

Authentication: 201908045 Date: 01-20-17

PATENT REEL: 044933 FRAME: 0781

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MICROSEMI STORAGE SOLUTIONS (U.S.), INC.

MICROSEMI STORAGE SOLUTIONS (U.S.), INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Microsemi Storage Solutions (U.S.), Inc. (the "Corporation")

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (as hereafter further amended or supplemented, the "Certificate of Incorporation"), is hereby amended by deleting the Article thereof numbered I in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Microsemi Solutions (U.S.), Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly authorized by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate of amendment to be signed this 9th day of January, 2017.

By:

Mame: Steven G. Litchfield Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 12/27/2017